

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Seeber, Sokol, Simpson, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Frasier, Beaty, McDevitt and Braymer

AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF THE PART-TIME LEGAL ASSISTANT POSITION IN THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE FOR AN ADDITIONAL SIX WEEKS

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 75 of 2016 ratified the actions of the County Attorney in hiring a

Temporary Legal Assistant to assist with the workload and training a recently appointed incumbent for the

term commencing February 9, 2016 and continuing for twelve (12) weeks (through May 3, 2016), and

WHEREAS, due to the workload circumstances at the present time, the County Attorney desires to

extend the position for an additional six (6) weeks, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the County Attorney be, and hereby is, authorized to extend the Part-Time Legal

Assistant position for an additional six (6) weeks (May 3, 2016 through June 14, 2016), with all salary costs

to be funded from Budget Code A.1420 130 - Law (County Attorney), Salaries - Part-Time.